STMicroelectronics - STM32L052K8U6D Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 92. STM32L052x6/8 ordering information scheme
Example: STM32  L 052 R 8 T 6   D   TR
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
L = Low power
Device subfamily
052 = USB
Pin count
K = 32 pins
T = 36 pins
C = 48/49 pins
R = 64 pins
Flash memory size
6 = 32 Kbytes
8 = 64 Kbytes
Package
T = LQFP
H = TFBGA
U = UFQFPN
Y = Standard WLCSP pins
F = Thin WLCSP pins
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C
7 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 105 °C
3 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 125 °C
Options
No character = VDD range: 1.8 to 3.6 V and BOR enabled
D = VDD range: 1.65 to 3.6 V and BOR disabled
Packing
TR = tape and reel
No character = tray or tube
DocID025936 Rev 7 143/144
STM32L052x6 STM32L052x8 Revision history
143
07-Mar-2017 7
Added thin WLCSP36 package.
Updated number of I2S interfaces and removed I2S for STM32L052T8
in Table 2: Ultra-low-power STM32L052x6/x8 device features and
peripheral counts.
In Section 4: Pin descriptions, renamed USB_OE into USB_NOE.
Added mission profile compliance with JEDEC JESD47 in Section 6.2:
Absolute maximum ratings.
Added note 2. related to the position of the external capacitor below
Figure 27: Recommended NRST pin protection.
Updated RL in Table 63: ADC characteristics.
Updated Figure 32: 12-bit buffered/non-buffered DAC and added note
below figure.
Updated tAF maximum value for range 1 in Table 72: I2C analog filter
characteristics.
Updated tWUUSART description in Table 73: USART/LPUART
characteristics.
NSS timing waveforms updated in Figure 33: SPI timing diagram -
slave mode and CPHA = 0 and Figure 34: SPI timing diagram - slave
mode and CPHA = 1(1).
Previous WLCSP36 package renamed “Standard” WLCSP36; added
Note 2. below Figure 48: Standard WLCSP36 - 2.61 x 2.88 mm,
0.4 mm pitch wafer level chip scale package outline and updated
Table 85: Standard WLCSP36 - 2.61 x 2.88 mm, 0.4 mm pitch wafer
level chip scale mechanical data.